of parasitized blood is obtained from the cut tail of an 

infected (donor) mouse. Thereafter, 0.1ml of the infected 

blood was diluted in 0.9ml of phosphate buffer, pH 7.2. 

Then the mice were inoculated intraperitoneally with 

0.1ml of the parasitized blood containing about twelve 

thousand (12,000) parasites. Seventy two hours (3 days) 

later, parasitemia was assessed in all injected mice by 

making thin blood films from the infected mice, stained 

with Giemsa stain
[8]

and viewed under the light 

microscope at x100 magnification before commencing